Please read and accept the below waiver to continue with your registration.

The Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners is grateful to all those businesses, organizations and/or individuals who seek to conduct a third-party event in support of our mission.

Protecting the Society's hard-earned reputation by being associated with quality third party events is more important than the incremental funds raised by those events. With this in mind, the undersigned agrees to the following when conducting third party events to benefit the Alzheimer Society.

- 1. The business/organization/individual will not open any bank accounts using the Society's name or Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). Any cheque donations listing the Society as "Payee" will be forwarded to the Society for deposit in a Society bank account.
- 2. Only donations made directly to the Society are tax deductible (to the extent permitted by law).
- 3. Due to limited personnel resources, the Society cannot provide staff support to third party events.
- 4. The business/organization/individual agrees to minimize expenses related to the third-party event.
- 5. The business/organization/individual agrees to an "open book" policy, and to provide an event plan and budget, if requested.
- 6. Only the Anything for Alzheimer's logo, and not the Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners logo, may be used for promotion of a third party event.
- 7. The Society will not enter into any agreement with a business/organization/individual when there is a potential conflict of interest with the Society's programs and policies.
- 8. All fundraising is to be conducted for the exclusive benefit of the Society. Any variance must be approved by the Society in advance of the event.
- 9. The Society does not release volunteer or donor names.
- 10. All third-party event organizers are responsible for providing insurance as required by law, or established business practice.

Please read the following publicity guidelines that will assist you in meeting the above waiver agreement. You can also download these from the Anything for Alzheimer's website:

- The event must be registered through Anything for Alzheimer's and therefore submitted to the Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners no less than four weeks prior to the proposed fundraising activity. Approval will be granted on a per event/promotion basis.
- Applicants must reapply annually for approval.
- We reserve the right to deny any application for fundraising activity that does not complement the mission of, or project a positive image of the Alzheimer Society.
- Permission must be given by the Alzheimer Society of to use our name/logo in conjunction with your event or promotion.
- The Alzheimer Society has permission to contact the event host throughout the duration of the event.
- All publicity must be approved by the Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners prior to distribution. Copies of publicity may be submitted to the Society by mailor email:

Attn: Cheriss Marson Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners 435 Windermere Road London, ON N5X 2T1

Email: info@alzswp.ca

- Publicity may not imply that the event is sponsored or co-sponsored by the Alzheimer Society, or that the Society is involved as anything but beneficiary.
- List the event name followed by "In support of", or "Proceeds to" followed by the Alzheimer Society.
- The public should be informed how the Alzheimer Society will benefit from the event or promotion.
- If the Alzheimer Society will not receive all the proceeds, then the exact percentage that benefits the Society must be stated clearly on all related publicity.
- The Alzheimer Society must be notified if another organization will benefit from this event.
- If you are doing a raffle, tag day, or other activity that involves selling to the public, you may need a license.
- The Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners and all related entities are not liable for any injuries sustained by event volunteers or participants related to an event benefiting the Society and cannot assume any type of liability for your event.

I individually, or as a representative of my business or organization, agree to the above requirements and hereby fully release and agree to hold harmless the Alzheimer Society of Ontario and all its Chapter in Ontario and across Canada, and any other affiliates, their Officers, Directors, Trustees, agents, employees and representatives, successors and entities, together with their insurers, of and from any and all liability, claims, damages, expenses, injury or causes of action for any reason.

Anything for Alzheimer's — COVID-19 Disclaimer

The Alzheimer Society Southwest Partners does not encourage physical social gatherings during this time. When hosting your Social with a Purpose fundraiser, we recommend hosting all events virtually. If you do choose to host an in-person Social with a Purpose fundraiser, while not recommended by the Alzheimer Society, please keep in mind the social distancing and health regulations put in place in your region to keep you and your community safe during the COVID-19 pandemic, such as:

- Staying at least 2 meters away from anyone who you do not live with
- Washing your hands often with soap and water or alcohol-based hand sanitizer
- Wearing a face covering or mask to reduce the risk of transmission of COVID-19 when physical distancing

To learn more, visit https://www.ontario.ca/page/covid-19-stop-spread.